

Certificate of Registration

APIQR[®] REGISTRATION NUMBER

1703 This certifies that the quality management system of

B&B RENTALS AND MANUFACTURING, INC. 2217 Bayou Blue Road

Houma, LA

has been assessed by the American Petroleum Institute Quality Registrar (APIQR[®]) and found it to be in conformance with the following standard:

ISO 9001:2015

The scope of this registration and the approved quality management system applies to the

Design, Manufacture and Rental of Baskets; Manufacture, Repair, Remanufacture and Rental of Downhole Production Equipment; **Torquing Services**

APIQR[®] approves the organization's justification for excluding:

No Exclusions Identified as Applicable

Effective Date: **Expiration Date: Registered Since:**

AUGUST 24, 2018 **SEPTEMBER 25, 2021 SEPTEMBER 25, 2012**

Aem C pflueip

Vice President of Global Industry Services

Accredited by Member of the International Accreditation Forum Multilateral Recognition Arrangement for Quality Management Systems



This certificate is valid for the period specified herein. The registered organization must continually meet all requirements of APIQR's Registration Program and the requirements of the Registration Agreement. Registration is maintained and regularly monitored through annual full system audits. Further clarifications regarding the scope of this certificate and the applicability of ISO 9001 standard requirements may be obtained by consulting the registered organization. This certificate has been issued from APIQR offices located at 200 Massachusetts Avenue, NW Suite 1100, Washington, DC 20001-5571, U.S.A., it is the property of APIQR, and must be returned upon request. To verify the authenticity of this certificate, go to www.api.org/compositelist. 2018-152 | 02.19



Digital



REGISTRATION NO. Q1-1543

Certificate of Registration

The American Petroleum Institute certifies that the quality management system of

B&B RENTALS AND MANUFACTURING, INC. 2217 Bayou Blue Road Houma, LA

has been assessed by the American Petroleum Institute and found to be in conformance with the following:

API Specification Q1

The scope of this registration and the approved quality management system applies to the:

Design, Manufacture and Rental of Baskets; Manufacture, Repair, Remanufacture and Rental of Downhole Production Equipment; Torquing Services

API approves the organization's justification for excluding:

No Exclusions Identified as Applicable



Effective Date: Expiration Date: Registered Since: AUGUST 24, 2018 SEPTEMBER 25, 2021 SEPTEMBER 25, 2012

Aspen Chflulep

Vice President of Global Industry Services This certificate is valid for the period specified herein. The registered organization must continually meet all requirements of API Spec Q1, Specification for Quality Programs for the Petroleum, Petrochemical and Natural Gas Industry, and the requirements of the Registration Agreement. Registration is maintained and regularly monitored through annual full system audits. This certificate has been issued from API offices located at 200 Massachusetts Avenue, NW Suite 1100, Washington, DC 20001-5571, U.S.A. It is the property of API, and must be returned upon request. To verify the authenticity of this certificate, go to www.api.org/compositelist.

2018-154 | 02.19 | Digital

Certificate of Authority to use the Official API Monogram

License Number: 7-1-1207

ORIGINAL

The American Petroleum Institute hereby grants to

B&B RENTALS AND MANUFACTURING, INC. 2217 Bayou Blue Road Houma, LA

the right to use the Official API Monogram[®] on manufactured products under the conditions in the official publications of the American Petroleum Institute entitled API Spec Q1[®] and **API-7-1** and in accordance with the provisions of the License Agreement.

In all cases where the Official API Monogram is applied, the API Monogram shall be used in conjunction with this certificate number: **7-1-1207**

The American Petroleum Institute reserves the right to revoke this authorization to use the Official API Monogram for any reason satisfactory to the Board of Directors of the American Petroleum Institute.

The scope of this license includes the following: Threading for Rotary Shouldered Connections



American

Petroleum

Institute

QMS Exclusions: No Exclusions Identified as Applicable

Effective Date: SEPTEMBER 25, 2018 Expiration Date: SEPTEMBER 25, 2021

Aum Chfluein

To verify the authenticity of this license, go to www.api.org/compositelist.

Vice President of Global Industry Services